
Message 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
CC: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

fyi 

Respectfully, 

Mindala Wilcox [/O=INGLEWOOD/OU=CITY/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=MWILCOX] 
4/30/2018 1:59:43 PM 
Lisa Trifiletti [lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com] 

Fred Jackson [/o=lnglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=fjackson] 
FW: IBEC: Employee zip codes 
LA Clippers Employee Zip data 4.27.18.xlsx 

Mindy Wikox, AICP: Planning Manager: City of Inglewood 
Economic and Community Development Department 
Planning Division: One Manchester Boulevard: Inglewood, Ci\ 90301 
V(310) 412-5230: F{310) 412-5681: mwilcox(cilcityofinglewood.org 

ExcELLENCE in Public Service. Cmv1f\111Tf\11ENT to Problem Solving. DETERMINATION to Succeed. 

PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS EMAIL 

From: Dennis Kanuk [mailto:dennis@mcadvise.com] 
Sent: Monday, April 30, 2018 1:59 PM 
To: Brian Boxer <bboxer@esassoc.com> 
Cc: Christina Erwin <CErwin@esassoc.com>; Mindala Wilcox <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org> 
Subject: IBEC: Employee zip codes 

Hi, Brian, 

As a companion to the 2017-17 ticket data, we also have the attached list of employee zip codes. The spreadsheet 
includes data for all employees (FT+ PT), as well as tabs for full-time and part-time employees. 

As shown in the attached spreadsheet, the Clippers have approximately 154 full-time employees, which includes both 
basketball operations (players, coaches, staff and similar) and business operations. In addition, the Clippers have 
approximately 410 active part-time employees; approximately 100 of those employees work on any given work day, 
with an additional 120 employees on game days. 

The info in the attached includes the number of employees in each zip code, but excludes those employees whose 
address is out of state or outside the greater Los Angeles area. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

Thanks, 
Dennis 

[)ennis KaniJk 

MONTGOMERY<•• .. /\?< ADVISORS 
10877 Wilshire Blvd. Ste. 1102 
Los Angeles, CA 90024 

--\.:·-••·••- Dermis@mcadvise.com 
( f - ( (310) 443-7711 

- -·--- - (213) 309-5652 




